
 

 
 
 

 

January 18, 2023 
 
 
Mercy Rushing, City Manager 
City of Mineola 
300 Greenville Ave. 
Mineola, Texas 75773 
 
Re:   2022 ARPA Fence Upgrades 
 
Mrs. Rushing, 
 
As you are aware, bids for the above-referenced project were solicited and opened on January 
11, 2023. A total of six bids were received; 
 

CONTRACTOR TOTAL BID AMOUNT 
RA Miller LLC dba Precision Fence $54,022.50 
Arbizu Fencing & Construction, LLC $64,155.50 
J&L Paving LLC $83,224.46 
Liberty Fence & Supply, LLC $93,779.40 
Platinum Paving LLC $94,126.31 
Triple C Fencing $116,426.00 

 
Our office has reviewed the qualifications of RA Miller LLC dba Precision Fence.  The Contractor 
appears to be financially stable. They have adequate bonding capacity and insurance to construct 
the project.  The Contractor also has access to adequate equipment, manpower, and experienced 
supervision to construct the project. 
 
It is the recommendation of Schaumburg & Polk, Inc. that the contract for The City of Mineola, 
2022 ARPA Fence Upgrades, in the amount of $54,022.50, be awarded to RA Miller LLC dba 
Precision Fence. 
 
Sincerely, 
Schaumburg & Polk, Inc. 
 

 
 
Andrew Wright, P.E. 
Project Manager 
 



Bid No. Quantity Unit Item Description Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 1 LS Contractor, Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance 

1,090.00$         1,090.00$         3,000.00$         3,000.00$         5,128.20$         5,128.20$         2,743.00$         2,743.00$         5,651.25$         5,651.25$         -$                   

2 1,530 LF Fence Removal and Disposal
1.25 1,912.50 1.85 2,830.50 6.12 9,363.60 5.00 7,650.00 14.76 22,582.80 0.00

3 1,530 LF Furnish and Install New Intruder Resistant Fence
28.00 42,840.00 32.50 49,725.00 33.44 51,163.20 50.68 77,540.40 32.95 50,413.50 0.00

4 8 EA Gate Removal and Disposal
0.00 0.00 150.00 1,200.00 320.51 2,564.08 52.50 420.00 190.31 1,522.48 0.00

5 4 EA Furnish and Install 6' x 16' Intruder Resistant Double Gate
1,190.00 4,760.00 900.00 3,600.00 881.73 3,526.92 799.00 3,196.00 1,522.50 6,090.00 0.00

6 4 EA Furnish and Install 6' x 5' Intruder Resistant Gate
545.00 2,180.00 650.00 2,600.00 743.32 2,973.28 453.00 1,812.00 570.94 2,283.76 0.00

7 6 EA Furnish and Install Address Marker Sign
110.00 660.00 100.00 600.00 644.66 3,867.96 30.00 180.00 570.94 3,425.64 0.00

8 2 EA Furnish and Install Concrete Bollards
290.00 580.00 800.00 1,600.00 2,318.61 4,637.22 119.00 238.00 1,078.44 2,156.88 0.00

Math Error corrected by engineer

Liberty Fence & Supply, 
LLC

Platinum Paving LLC

City of Mineola
2022 ARPA Fence Upgrades

January 11, 2023 at 10:00am - City of Mineola Municipal Complex , 300 Greenville Ave., Mineola, TX 75773

93,779.40$                                   54,022.50$                                   Total Base Bid (Items 1 - 8): 83,224.46$                                   65,155.50$                                   94,126.31$                                   116,426.00$                                

Triple C FenceBase Bid Items 
RA Miller LLC dba 
Precision Fence

Arbizu Fencing & 
Construction, LLC

J&L Paving LLC


