
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
April 26, 2023 
 
 
City of Mineola 
300 Greenville HWY 
Mineola, TX  75773 
 
Attn:  Mercy Rushing 
 
Mrs. Rushing, 
 
Attached is Pay Application No. 1 for the Project: 2022 ARPA Fence Upgrades, provided by RA 
Miller LLC DBA Precision Fence, requesting $2,701.12 in payment.  It is our recommendation for 
payment to the contractor, RA Miller LLC DBA Precision Fence, for the amount requested of 
$2,701.12.  
 
Also attached for your records is the certificate of construction completion and the contractor’s 
final payment affidavit.  
 
If you have any questions, please let us know.   
 
Thank you, 
 

 
Andrew Wright, P.E. 
Project Manager 



  No. 2  

RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT 
 
 
 
Owner Project No.       ENGINEER’s Project No.: 928300.00 
 

Project: 2022 ARPA FENCE UPGRADES 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: RA Miller DBA Precision Fence                       
                
Application Date:  April 26, 2023   Application Amount:    $2,701.12  
 
For Period Ending:  April 07, 2023  
 
 
  To                        City of Mineola, Tx     
 OWNER 
 
Attached hereto is the CONTRACTOR’s Application for Payment for Work accomplished under the Contract 
through the date indicated above.  The Application meets the requirements of the Contract Documents and 
includes the CONTRACTOR’s Certificate stating that all previous payments to him under the Contract have been 
applied by him to discharge in full all of his obligations in connection with the Work covered by all prior 
Applications for Payments. 
 
In accordance with the Contract the undersigned recommends payment to the CONTRACTOR of the amount due 
as shown below. 

          
         ENGINEER 
 
Dated:  April 26, 2023      By:  Andrew Wright, PE   
 
 

STATEMENT OF WORK 
 
Original Contract Price $ 54,022.50  Work & Material on Hand to Date $   54,022.50 
Net Change Orders  $          0.00          Amount Retained (5%)  $            0.00 
Current Contract Price $ 54,022.50  Subtotal    $   54,022.50 
 
       Previous Payments Recommended $   51,321.38    
 
       Amount Due this Payment $     2,701.12 








	Pay App No. 2 - Letter
	Recommendation of Payment - Pay App 2
	STATEMENT OF WORK

	pay app 2 signed
	SIGNED - 2022 ARPA Fence Upgrades COCC
	All Bills Paid Affidavit

